INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD  VALVE
INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD  VALVE
APPROVED
In 1984, our journey into the business of repairing
valves and industrial instrumentation began.
That journey has led us to represent and service
well known American brands and companies. In
early 2000, our experience and growing passion

2.4
ITEM
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MN6K - -
7 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
MN6KT  TYPE
SIZE: 1/4” – 1”
NEEDLE  VALVES /  BAR STOCK BODY
END CONNECTIONS:
NPT, BSPP, BSPT, SOCKET WELD,
BUTT WELD, TUBE FITTING
FEATURES:
* One body construction for superior corrosion resistance
*Patern: Straight, Angle & Cross
*Panel mounting
*Bonnet
-Back seated blow out proof
-Dust cap protects stem threads from external
contamination
-Packing: PTFE, GRAFOIL
-Leak tight seal with low operating torque
*Spindle:
-Non-rotating tip, Ground and threaded rolled
-Integral Hard  & soft seatead
-Orifice: Ø 0.19”
*Ratings (Metal seated)
-Stainless Steel: 6000 PSIG @ 100°F (414 bar @ 38°C)
-450°F (232,2°C) limit for Teflon-packed valves
-1000°F (537,8°C) limit for Grafoil-packed valves
*Materials: 316 SST, 304SST, CS, Astelloy, Monel
*Material Traceability
-Test
*Hydrostatic shell @ 1.5 of working pressure.
*Each valve is tested with N2 @ 1000 Psi for seat & Packing
leakage, prior to ship.
*Lubrication. Molybdenum disulphide (mos2)
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MN6KT
APPROVED
--
BODY
STEM (TIP)
PANEL NUT
WASHER
 PACKING
GLAND
GLAND NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A276 TP 316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
AISI  316
AISI  316
LDPE
SS 304
SST
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
QTY
SIZE
T x T
1/8”
¼”

2.2
ITEM
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MN10K
9 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
GAUGE/BLOCK & BLEED VALVE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
LOCK PIN
BLEED (VENT)PLUG
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A 182 F316
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
PTFE
AISI  316
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
304 SST
304 SST
AISI  316
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
QTY
MGV1  TYPE
SIZE: 1/2” – 3/4”
BAR STOCK BODY END CONNECTIONS:
NPT, BSPP, BSPT, SOCKET WELD
FEATURES:

APPROVED
ITEM
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MGV1 - -
SIZE
1/2” (M x F)
1/2” (F x F)
¾”Mx1/2”F
¾”  (M x F)
W
32 (1.26”)
38 (1.50”)
H
77 (3.03”)
80 (3.15”)
H1
84 (3.31”)
87 (3.42”)
ORIFICE
4.7 (0.18”)
L
102(4.01”)
Cv
Factor
0.45
10  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
           MGV2 TYPE
SIZE: 1/4” – 3/4”
GAUGE/BLOCK & BLEED VALVE
BAR STOCK BODY
END CONNECTIONS:
NPT, BSPP, BSPT, SOCKET WELD
FEATURES:
* One body construction for superior corrosion resistance
*Bonnet
-Back seated blow out proof
-Dust cap protects stem threads from external
contamination
-Bonnet pusher - silver plated for anti galling freezing for
increased stem cycle life.
-Packing: PTFE, GRAFOIL
-Leak tight seal with low operating torque
*Spindle:
-Non-rotating tip
-Ground and threaded rolled
-Integral Hard  & soft seatead
-Orifice: Ø 0.19”
*Ratings (Metal seated)
-Stainless Steel: 6000 PSIG @ 100°F (414 bar @ 38°C)
-450°F (232,2°C) limit for Teflon-packed valves
-1000°F (537,8°C) limit for Grafoil-packed valves
*Materials: 316 SST, 304SST, CS, Astelloy, Monel
*Material Traceability
-Test
*Hydrostatic shell @ 1.5 of working pressure.
*Each valve is tested with N2 @ 1000 Psi for seat & Packing
leakage, prior to ship.
*Lubrication. Molybdenum disulphide (mos2)
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MGV2
APPROVED
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
LOCK PIN
BLEED PLUG
BLEED VALVE
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A 182 F316
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
PTFE
AISI  316
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
304 SST
304 SST
AISI  316
AISI  316
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
QTY
SIZE
1/2” (M x F)
1/2” (F x F)
¾”Mx1/2”F
¾”  (M x F)
W
32 (1.26”)
38 (1.50”)
H

leakage, prior to ship.
*Lubrication. Molybdenum disulphide (mos2)
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MGV2-LE
SIZE
1/2” (M x F)
1/2” (F x F)
¾”Mx1/2”F
¾”  (M x F)
W
32 (1.26”)
38 (1.50”)
H
77 (3.03”)
80 (3.15”)
H1
84 (3.31”)
87 (3.42”)
ORIFICE
4.7 (0.18”)
L
102(4.01”)
Cv
Factor
0.45
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
LOCK PIN
BLEED PLUG
BLEED VALVE
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A 182 F316
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
PTFE
AISI  316
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
304 SST
304 SST
AISI  316
AISI  316
1
2

NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
15 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRANGMENT
VENT PLUG (1/4” NPT)
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
AISI 316
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
QTYITEM 2 VALVE MANIFOLD
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
Straight
Pipe to Pipe Connections
16  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRANGMENT
FLANGE GASKET
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
PTFE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
QTYITEM2 VALVE MANIFOLD
         Pipe to Flange Connections
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
17 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
Flange to Flange ConnectionsHOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
2 VALVE MANIFOLD
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
DUST CAP
HANDLE
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRANGMENT
FLANGE GASKET
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
PTFE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
QTYITEM
18  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
3 VALVE MANIFOLD
Pipe to Pipe Connections
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
QTYITEM
19 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
Pipe to Flange ConnectionsHOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
3 VALVE MANIFOLD
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
FLANGE GASKET
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
PTFE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
QTYITEM
20  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
3 VALVE MANIFOLD
Flange to Flange Connections
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
FLANGE GASKET
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
PTFE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
QTYITEM
21 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
CLOPLANAR for direct mounting
Pipe to Flange ConnectionsHOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
3 VALVE MANIFOLD
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
QTYITEM
22  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
5 VALVE MANIFOLD
Pipe to Pipe Connections
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
QTYITEM
23 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
Pipe to Flange ConnectionsHOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
5 VALVE MANIFOLD
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
QTYITEM
24  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
5 VALVE MANIFOLD
Flange to Flange Connections
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
HOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
QTYITEM
25 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
CLOPLANAR for direct mounting
Flange to Pipe ConnectionsHOW TO ORDER
No.  VLV                  PACKING  MATLSIZE & END CONNECTIONS
MMV - -
MATL
-
5 VALVE MANIFOLD
END CONNECTIONS:
NPTF, BSPT, BSPP, Flanged
SIZE: 1/4” – 1/2”
APPROVED
MMV  TYPE
VALVE BODY
BONNET
BONNET PUSHER
STEM (TIP)
 WASHER
PACKING
BONNET SEAL
CHECK NUT
HANDLE
DUST CAP
ALLEN BOLT
LOCKING ARRAGEMNT
PARTS MATERIAL
ASTM A182 F316
AISI  316   ( 17-4PH)
AISI  316
AISI  316
AISI  316
PTFE
S.S
AISI  316
LDPE
304 SST
S.S
S.S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
QTYITEM
26  6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
END CONNECTIONS:
NPT, BSPP, BSPT, TUBE FITTING
In-Line check valve
FEATURES:
*Pressure Ratings
-( 1000 - 10000) Psi @ 100°F (414 bar @ 38°C)
-Cracking Pressure: 1 to 25 Psi
*Materials:
-316 SST, 304 SST, Carbon Steel, Monel, Brass Astelloy,

SIZE: 1/8” – 1”
APPROVED
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE & END CONNECTIONS TYPE           PACKING  MATLBODY MATL
MCKF - -
SIZE
1/8”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”
HEX
25.4(1’’)
25.4(1’’)
25.4(1’’)
28.6(1.12”)
32(1.26’’)
41(1.61”)
NPTF
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
88(3.46”)
 NPTM
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
78(3.07”)
88(3.46”)
ODT
84(3.31”)
89(3.50”)
92(3.60”)
97(3.82”)
97(3.82”)
107(4.21”)
IN - LINE CHECK VALVE
27 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Texas.  77066 Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
36K  TYPESIZE: 1/4” – 1”
BARSTOCK  OR FORGING
ASTM A 351 - CF8M (DIN 1.4408)    or   A182 – F316
ASTM A 351 – CF3     (DIN 1.4301)   or   A182 – F304
ASTM A 216 – WCB   (DIN 1.0619)   or   A105
END CONNECTIONS:
NPT. BSPP, SAE, ODT
3 – PIECE BODY CONSTRUCTION
Rating:
6000 Psi @ 70 ° F
FEATURES:
*PIPE THREAD IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
-ANSI B2.1(BASIC STD FOR STEEL PIPE THREADS)
-ANSI B1.20 (NPTF)
-BS21:1973
-DIN259/2999
-ISO228
*FULL PORT
*BLOW-OUT PROOF STEM
*PACKING: GFT , PEEK, Optional: KEL-F, POLYAMAN
*WORKING PRESSURE: 6000 PSI
*TEMPERTURE RATING:
*GFT   450 Deg ° F (232 Deg ° C)
*PEEK 700 Deg ° F (371 Deg  ° C)
-BARSTOCK or FORGING BODY
-SEAT: DELRIN  or  PEEK
*MATERIALS: 316 SST, CARBON STEEL, HATELLOY, MONEL,
-STADARDS:  BS 5750, ISO9001-2000, MSS SP-99
*TESTING
-EACH VALVE IS TESTED WITH N2 AT 1000 PSI FOR SEAT & SEAL
LEAKAGE
-HYDRO TEST; PERFOMED WITH PURE WATER AT  1-1/2 TIMES OF
THE WORKING PRESSURE
-OTHER TEST LIKE H2, SEISMIC ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
APPROVED
--
HOW TO ORDER
END CONNSEAT MATL
36K
BODY MATL
BODY
BALL
STEM PACKING
BALL SEATS
CONNECTOR SEAL
CONNECTOR
STEM
HANDLE
LOCK PIN
WASHER
SCREW
PEEK or DELRIN
VITON
ASTM-A351-CF8M
ASTM-A351-CF8M
M.S Powder coated
ASTM-A351-CF8M
ASTM-A351-CF8M
AISI - 410
PART MATERIAL
36K
ASTM-A351-CF8M / A182 – F316